

Ø

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in NOM No. 3569/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-18,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPERSTAR INTERNATIONAL,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr.Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kr. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC.15590-91/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER