

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29622-29623/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1465-1466 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 1693 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 872 of 2009

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 29622-23/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice to the
respondent, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 1465-66/2009

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of the respondent
in a week and issue notice thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 1693/2009

Petitioner to file spare copies in a week for issuance of
notice and issue notice thereafter.

Item No.86

SLP(C) NO. 872/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the
respondent.

List again on 10.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj