

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008.

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. s. Usha Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner as last chance for complying with the Order dated 10.08.2009.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master