

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1465-1466 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1693 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 872 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 29622-29623/20089,1465-1466/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel  
for the sole respondent present.

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he  
has not received the copies of the petition from the

Item No.57

petitioners' counsel. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to  
supply copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the sole  
respondent within ten days from today.

SLP(C) No. 1693/2009

The ld. Counsel, Ms Neha Goyal appearing on behalf of Ms Garima Prashad, Advocate-on-record submits that she would file vakalatnama for the sole respondent. She is directed to file a Memo of Undertaking to that effect in office during the course of the day. Respondent is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit in the said matter.

SLP(C) NO.872/2009

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj