

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 1465-1466 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1693 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 872 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wajahat Ansari, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.
Ms Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1465-66/2009

To be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
an application for amending of the cause title without waiting
for other formalities in all connected SLPs.

Item No.7

The concerned respondents may cure the defects in the
counter affidavit if they so desire. However, if defects are
not cured, then counter affidavit should not be taken on
record and shall not be included in the paper books.

In the remaining SLPs, respondents may file counter affidavit before 30.11.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj