

*ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1465-1466/2009

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NICHEMAN CORP. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vitlani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Amendment in the Cause Title, as prayed for, is granted.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master