

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29622-29623/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in ITA No.2300/2006,NM No.251/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. (Dr.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is not understood how the respondent can amend the title of the petition. According to the Supreme Court Rules, only the person/party who has approached this Court may amend the cause title of the petition. Hence, no orders need be passed on the application filed by the respondent.

If the name of the respondent-company has been changed, counsel for the petitioner may, if so advised, file an appropriate application. If the same is filed, the said application be listed before the Bench.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|