

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nirmal Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vitlani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for rectifying the office objection regarding moving of an application for amendment in the cause title.  
List again on 22.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj