

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in NM No.251/2007
in ITA No.2300/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted to the
petitioner to file an appropriate application for amendment of
the cause title.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER