

b
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-5 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29622-29623/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in ITA
No.2300/2006,NM No.251/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NICHEMAN CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 4-5 are allowed.

Name of the respondent be changed and cause
title be amended accordingly.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master