

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29622-29623/2008(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2007
in NM No. 251/2007,19/12/2007 in ITA No. 2300/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOJITZ CORPORATION Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 872/2009

SLP(C) No. 1465-1466/2009

SLP(C) No. 1693/2009

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atulbai K. Jasani,Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.08

Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.

15:27:43 IST
Reason:

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any merit in these special leave petitions,
which are hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER